

#137 BUCKBOARD, GEAR, B DY & SEAT ATTACHES.

- 1 set 1x6 $\frac{1}{2}$ F.P.S. Axles
- 1 " #890 B. Fifth Wheel
- 1 pc. 7/16x8' Rd. Body Rail, 5 lbs.
- 1 " 5/8x3/8x25" Oval Toe rod)
- 2 " 5/8x3/8x11 $\frac{1}{2}$ " " " ")3 lbs.
- 1 " 3/8x5 $\frac{1}{2}$ " Rd. " ")
- 2 " 1/2x29" Rd. Stay Braces, 3 lbs.
- 2 " 1x1/4x22" R.E. Tire Steel, Dash feet, 3 lbs.
- 1 " 3/4x3/8x12" S.E. Rear Axle clip ties)3 lbs.
- 2 " 3/4x3/8x14" " " " " ")
- 1 " 6x6" Band Iron Bottom plate, 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ lbs.
- 3 " 1x12" " " " " 3 lbs.
- 2 " 3/4x1/4x9" R.E. Tire Steel Seat Bk. Irons, 2 lbs.
- 2 " 3/8 Seat Back Standards
- 1 pr. #90 Arm Rails
- 2 pcs. #308 Mall. Seat Irons, 1 lb.
- 2 " #73 " Corner Irons, 14 to lb.

Forging all irons for 25 jobs, 55 hrs., Smith & helper.

- 1 pr. Wagon Seat Springs
- 1 pr. #1047 #2 B. Couplings
- 2 pcs. #1001x3x5/16 Axle Clips
- 2 " #1001x3 $\frac{1}{2}$ x5/16 " "
- 2 " #1001x5x5/16 " "
- 4 " 1/4x1 Carriage Bolts
- 2 " 1/4x1 1/4 " "
- 7 " 1/4x1 1/2 " "
- 2 " 1/4x2 1/4 " "
- 4 " 1/4x3 " "
- 10 " 5/16x 1 3/4 " "
- 2 " 5/16x2 1/4 " "
- 13 " 5/16x3 " "
- 1 " 5/16x3 1/4 " "
- 1 " 5/16x3 1/2 " "

#137 BUCKBOARD, (Cont'd)

2 Pos. 5/16x4 1/2 Carriage Bolts.
4 " 5/16x5 " "
4 " 5/16x3 Plow Bolts #3 Head
4 " 5/16x3 1/2 Plow Bolts #3 Head
2 " 5/16 x3/4 R.H. Rivets
6 " #6x7/8 T.H. Rivets
4 " #6x1 " "
2 " #6x1 1/8" "
6 " 3/4 F.H. Screws